PEAK DISTRICT NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF MAKING OF PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT 1980 – SECTION 119

Peak District National Park Authority
Public Footpath No 12 Parish of Parwich County of Derbyshire
Public Path Diversion Order 2022

The effect of the above order, made on 27 January 2022, under section 119 Highways Act 1980, if confirmed without modifications, will be to divert the whole width of that part of Public Footpath No. 12 Parish of Parwich shown by a bold continuous line on the Order Map commencing at Point A at grid reference SK 1900 5696 running in a generally southerly direction to Point B at grid reference SK 1897 5642 a length of approximately 570 metres or thereabouts.

To a 2 metre wide natural and stoned surfaced footpath in the parish of Parwich, shown by a bold broken line on the Order Map commencing at Point A at grid reference SK 1900 5696, running in a southerly direction to Point C at grid reference SK 1900 5673, then generally east south easterly to Point D at grid reference SK 1903 5657, then south westerly to Point E at grid reference SK 1900 5654, then southerly to Point F at grid reference SK 1900 5651, then east south easterly to Point G at grid reference SK 1902 5651 then south south westerly to Point H at grid reference SK 1900 5646 and finally south westerly to Point B at grid reference SK 1897 5642 a length of approximately 605 metres or thereabouts.

A copy of the order and order map have been placed and may be seen by appointment made by phoning 01629816200 at the Peak District National Park Office, Aldern House, Baslow Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE45 1AE free of charge between 9.00am and 5.00pm. We will also send you free copies on request.

Any representations about or objections to the order may be sent to the Head of Law at the address below, not later than 25 March 2022 and should state the ground on which they are made.

If no such representations are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Peak District National Park Authority may confirm the order as an unopposed order. If the order is sent to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation any representations and objections which have not been withdrawn will be sent with the order.

Dated: 27 January 2022

Andrea G. McCaskie
Head of Law
Peak District National Park Authority
Aldern House
Baslow Road
Bakewell
Derbyshire DE45 1AE